August 2008   Rev 8 1/19
19
LM158W-LM258W-LM358W
Low power dual operational amplifiers
Features
■ ESD internal protection: 2 kV
■ Internally frequency-compensated
■ Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB

L1 1 0.039
aaa 0.1 0.004
LM158W-LM258W-LM358W Ordering information
 17/19
6 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LM158WN
-55°C, +125°C
DIP-8 Tube LM158WN
LM158WD
LM158WDT
SO-8 Tube or
tape & reel
158W
LM258WAN
-40°C, +105°C
DIP-8 Tube LM258WA
LM258WN DIP-8 Tube LM258WN
LM258WAD
LM258WADT
SO-8 Tube or
tape & reel
258WA
LM258WN DIP-8 Tube LM258WN
LM258WD
LM258WDT
SO-8 Tube or
tape & reel
258W
LM258WPT
TSSOP8 Tape & reel
258W
LM258AWPT 258AW
LM258WYD(1)
LM258WYDT(1) SO-8
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
tape & reel
258WY
LM258AWYD(1)
LM258AWYDT(1) 258AWY
LM258WYPT(2)
TSSOP8
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel
258WY
LM258AWYPT(2) K410
LM258WYST(2)
MSO8
Tape & reel K413
LM258AWYST(2) Tape & reel K412
LM358WN
0°C, +70°C
DIP-8 Tube LM358WN
LM358WD